Larson SEi 180 Ski Fish 1/0(2006-2009)(Not in
Production)

Brief Summary

What do you do when you like to fish, but you and the family also enjoy skiing and other water sports? Well,
Larson has a great answer that is also very economical to the family budget. The SEi 180 packs in the
sporting amenities with just enough fishability to make it a great choice for the family that likes both.

Price

Base Price $22599.00
Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the
builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

e 2-step integrated swim platform

e AM/FM cassette stereo

Aerated livewell

Fishing seats

Trolling motor mount, plug and battery tray
VEC construction

Test Results
RPM MPH Knots GPH MPG NMPG STAT. MILE NM dBa
600 2.7 2.3 0.4 7.57 6.58 157 136 66
1000 52 4.5 1.1 4.9 4.27 102 88 67
1500 6 5.2 2.1 2.83 2.46 59 51 67
2000 8.1 7 3.7 2.22 1.93 46 40 73
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RPM MPH
2500 20.2
3000 28.4
3500 34.9
4000 40.5
4700 48.7

Knots

17.5

24.7

30.3

35.2

42.3

GPH

4.2

5.4

8.1

10.6

13.8

View the test results in metric units

larsonseil80chartijpgn

Specifications

Length Overall

BEAM

Dry Weight

Tested Weight

Draft

Draft Up

Draft Down

Air Draft

Deadrise/Transom

MPG

4.86

5.26

4.33

3.82

3.53

NMPG

4.22

4.57

3.76

3.32

3.07

STAT. MILE NM
101 87
109 95
90 78
79 69
73 64

17' 6"

79"

2,650 Ibs.

2'7"

21 deg.
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dBa

77

78

77

85

89



Max Headroom

Bridge Clearance

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity

Water Capacity

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

Total Weight

Aft Deck

Salon Inside Width

Salon Fore & Aft

Salon Height

Salon Volume

Galley Volume

Master SR Width

open

N/A

23 gal.

none
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Master SR fore & Aft
Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Accderation Times & Conditions

Time to Plane 3.8 sec.

0to 20

Ratio 1.81:1

Props 14 x 23" Aluminum

Load 2 persons, 1/2 fuel, no water, min. gear

Climate 68 deg., 75% humid.; wind: 10 mph; seas: light chop

Multiple Personality, or Just Ingenious Design?

The SEI 180 is as Versatile as You Wish.

By Capt. Bob Smith

Test Captain

Larson consistently builds new boats that are well thought out and offer more standard features with each
model year. Often with new models, we find that we’re just seeing another example of a familiar hull with a
new name on it. With Larson, this story is different as we always seem to be hit with a new graphics
package, new helm layout, or simply new innovative features.

The SEi 180 Ski-Fish boat is no slouch. It is one version of a multiple personality rig that takes the best of
both worlds to bring a cross-over to you, that can satisfy the family that really likes the action of a skiboat,
but usually has at least one member that wants to wet the hook and bring in dinner.

Convert Bow into Casting Deck
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Looking at the bow, our test boat was obviously set up for fishing with a trolling motor hanging off the port
side of the bow. Outside of that, you wouldn’t have really noticed its fishability in ski set-up mode. The bow
has bench seating like most, but the cushions are not as thick. The neat thing is you can quickly create a
casting deck by flipping these guys over and adding a filler board in the middle. Then just grab a pedestal
seat from the cockpit and you'’re ready to relax and wait for the fish.

Beneath the seats, you have plenty of room to stash all your fishing gear or to hide any other fun gear that
comes on board. Another change to this package was raising the angle of the windshield a bit, which helps
direct more of the air away from the cockpit. That doesn’'t seem all that important to a ski family, but early
morning runs across a lake to a fishing hole will make you appreciate it a lot.

Cockpit Layout

The cockpit has pedestal chairs and offers multiple arrangements. These are typical folding seats you find
on a fishboat, but are quite comfortable, even for skiing. Larson takes full advantage of the space under
your feet with a huge storage compartment in the floor. Now | would probably add a rubber mat or
something in here to protect the gear and the finished floor, but you can cram a lot in this locker.
Functional Helm

The helm is designed like many skiboats, and offers a Lowrance X-51 fishfinder/depth finder in the fishing
package. Simulated wood trim add a touch of class and a 12 volt socket is here to power portable gear or to
charge up the cell phone. The stereo is located next to the wheel on the right side.

Sun Pad or Second Casting Deck

Moving back to the stern is a livewell/baitwell located under the seat, with a fully gasketed lid to protect
sloshing water from entering the cockpit. The seat back and sun pad flip up easily on gas assisted shocks
S0 you can get to the engine on the I/O versions. You can easily reach the check points everyone should
take a look at before leaving the dock. The sun pad slides into place or can be removed to convert the entire
area into another casting deck. Our test model had an optional swim platform that | am sure most everyone
will want for playing around at anchor.

Specs

The sporty SEi 180 Ski and fish weighs in at only 2650 Ibs. She is 17°6” length overall and 7°9” in the beam.
She has a fuel capacity of 23 gallons so you will be able to spend most of the day without worrying about
the next fuel stop.

Test Ride

We tested the SEi 180 on Little Gull Lake in Brainerd, MN in some fair conditions with two people on board
and ¥ tank of fuel. She was a solid performer with great handling, jumping the moderate chop and wakes of
other boats without a problem. The seats also proved to be well cushioned for this type of ride. This 180
leaped up on plane in just 3.8 seconds and was cruising along at 30 mph in only 8.7 seconds. Her best
cruise speed was around 28.4 mph turning 3000 rpm for a range of 109 miles on a full tank of fuel. She
topped out at over 48 mph burning 13.8 gph for a range of 73 miles.

If you are like most families, fishing and skiing are important to you. With Larson’s SEi 180, you get the best
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of both worlds with a boat that also fits into a garage and your budget.
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